



Endress+Hauser announces new representation in Wisconsin and Northern Michigan

Forberg Scientific, Inc. now the single-source supplier for all markets and industries across Wisconsin and Northern Michigan market.

September 22, 2015—Forberg Scientific, Inc. is now Endress+Hauser's exclusive representative for Wisconsin and Northern Michigan.

Together, Endress+Hauser and Forberg provide an unparalleled offering of products, services and solutions for all industries including food and beverage, chemical, water/wastewater, life sciences, power and energy, oil and gas, primaries and metals to its customers.

"Forberg Scientific, Inc. is honored to have been appointed as Endress+Hauser's exclusive representative and for both Wisconsin and Northern Michigan," says Carl Derian, President, Forberg Scientific, Inc. "Wisconsin customers will benefit from Forberg's professional sales team, breadth of product offering and technical product knowledge."

Through offering a diversified portfolio of the highest quality instrumentation and solutions, Forberg provides customers with a single, trusted advisor to solve their toughest process measurement and control challenges. This expands Forberg Scientific's presence as the premier instrumentation supplier in the Midwest with coverage in Western Pennsylvania, West Virginia, Northern Ohio, Northern Michigan and Wisconsin.

"Endress+Hauser strongly believes in order for our organization to thrive and be successful in the local markets we serve, we must continue to over-proportionally invest in our representatives," says Nick Camin, Midwest Area Vice President, Endress+Hauser.

For more information, please visit www.us.endress.com/Forberg.

About Forberg Scientific, Inc.

Forberg Scientific, Inc. is an ISO 9001:2008 company founded in 1971 as a distributor and representative organization with a passion for customer service and innovative problem solving. Forberg strives to work with manufacturers that value innovation and invest in developing products that are cutting edge in their approach to improving customers operations. Forberg Scientific is headquartered in Troy MI, and also has branches in Pittsburgh, Cleveland, Grand Rapids, St. Louis and Peoria. www.forberg.com

About Endress+Hauser

Endress+Hauser is one of the largest instrument manufacturers in the United States' industrial automation industry – specializing in automation solutions for the Chemical, Food & Beverage, Oil &





Gas, Water and Wastewater, Life Sciences, Power and Energy, Primaries, and Pulp and Paper Industries. Endress+Hauser, a Switzerland based company, first began operations in the U.S. in 1970. Since that time, Endress+Hauser has continued to invest in its U.S. operations - investing an average of 10% of its annual revenue into its infrastructure. For more information, please visit www.us.endress.com.

Contact: Crystal Hunt Public Relations Manager Endress+Hauser, Inc.

Phone: 317-535-1306 (office), 317-439-6426 (mobile)

Fax: 317-535-2171

crystal.hunt@us.endress.com

www.us.endress.com